MAR.25.2008 09:28 5712830740

VOLENTINE WHITT PLLC

#2540 P.002 /004

CH \$40.00 500238 12052815

		Docket No.: LEE.175
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
P08A/REV03	PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍	<u> </u>	V V V
To the Director of the United Sta	ates Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yu-Ching SUN Kuang-F Ren-Yi CHENG Tsai WAN Chih-Hung HSU	Isiung CHEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Advanced Semiconductor Engineering, Inc.</u> Address: <u>26 Chin 3rd Rd.,</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	\$) □Yeş 🖾 No	Nantze Export Processing Zone,
3. Nature of conveyance:		_
🛛 Assignment	Merger	·
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Kaohsiung State/Prov.:
🗋 Other		Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP:
Execution Date: March 5, 2008		Additional name(s) & address(es)
	-iling date	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	om correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew J. Telesz, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>33,581</u> Address: <u>Volentine & Whitt, P.L</u>	.L.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Reston	State/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	50-0238
Country: U.S.A.	_ ZIP: <u>20190</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Andrew J. Telesz, Jr. Name of Person Signing	tal number of pages including co	TUSE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 25, 2008 Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document: TUSE THIS SPACE March 25, 2008 Date Date
	Director of the United State P.O. Box 1450, Alc:	es Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

700365276

PATENT REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0984

	In consideration of the sum of One consideration paid to each of the under	Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable rsigned
Insert Name(s) of	1. Yu-Ching SUN	5. Kuang-Hsiung CHEN
Inventor(s)	2. Ren-Yi CHENG	6
	3. Tsai WAN	7
	4. Chih-Hung HSU	
Insert Name(s) of	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assi	ign(s) to
Assignee(s) &	ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR	R ENGINEERING, INC.
Address(es)	Of 26 CHIN 3RD RD., NANTZE H TAIWAN, R.O.C.	EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE, KAOHSIUNG,
Title of	(hereinafter designated as the Assigned States as defined in 35 USC 100, in th	e) the entire right, title and interest for the United e invention known as
l itle of Invention	I	AND THE METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME
	<i></i>	
Date of Signing of		he United States of America has been executed by
Application	the undersigned on 5 March 2008	
	application and any continuing, division	Il papers necessary in connection with this onal or reissue applications thereof and also to action with such applications as the Assignce may
	interference which may be declared co	Il papers necessary in connection with any meerning this application or continuing, division or he Assignee in every way possible in obtaining interference.
		ll papers and documents and perform any act which claims or provisions of the International Convention similar agreements.
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform a a grant of a valid United States patent	ll affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to the Assignee.
	any and all Letters Patents of the Unit division or divisions or continuing or r Assignee of the entire interest, and her	nd request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue ed States resulting from said application or any reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as reby covenants that he has (they have) full right to hed, and that he has (they have) not executed, and afflict herewith.
	Pag	elof2 DATENT

PATENT REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0985

l

Γ

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the power to insert on this assignment a comply with the rules of the United	and introct identification v	with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 2098</u> which may be necessary or desirable in o ecordation of this document.
In witness whereof, executed 1	by the undersigned on th	e date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date Mar. 5 2008	Signature of Inventor	* Yu-Ching Sun
Date <u>-3/5-2008</u>	Signature of Inventor	* Ron-Yi-CHENY
Date 3/5 08	Signature of Inventor	<u>* 7527 Wan</u> Tsai WAN
Date Mar. 5, 2008	Signature of Inventor	Kih-Hung HSU
Date Mar. 5th. 200	Signature of Inventor	<u>* Knang Hsing Che</u> Knang Hsing CHEN
Date		
Date	Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Inventor	
withessed by at least two	WILLESSES Who sten here.	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.S ment even it has not been witnessed.)
Witness		
Applicant Reference No. <u>A01727/</u>	<u>US0521-LP)</u>	
	Page 2 of 2	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>PATENT</u>
DRDED: 03/25/2008		REEL: 020703 FRAME